Shenzhen Optostar Co., Ltd

Data: 10 January 2022

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to inform you that we have appointed SRL Lanitron as our trader of Shenzhen Optostar Co., LTD equipment (official manufacturer GPON Optical Network Terminals (ONT), Broadband Home Gateways (HGW), WiFi Mesh devices, WiFi extenders and SFP transceivers) for Moldtelecom J.S.C.

We authorize SRL Lanitron to make technical service, integration and implementation of offered products on the territory of Moldova.

Signed:

Name: Yang Juan Hong

Company Tel: 0086-755-26400198;

Fax: 0086-755-26411001

 Office: 14F, Building A, Haide Building, the Intersection of Nanxin Road and Haide Second Road, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China



Shenzhen Optostar Co., Ltd

Manufacturer's Authorization Form

To: MOLDTELECOM J.S.C.

Data: 10 January 2022

We Shenzhen Optostar Co., LTD, who are official manufacturer of GPON Optical Network Terminals (ONT), Broadband Home Gateways (HGW), WiFi Mesh devices, WiFi extenders and SFP transceivers, having factories at China, do hereby authorize SRL Lanitron having its legal address at 43 Cetatea Alba str. Chisinau Moldova to submit a bid the purpose of which is to provide the following Goods, manufactured by us, and to subsequently negotiate and sign the Contract.

We hereby extend our full guarantee and warranty in accordance with the General Conditions of Contract, with respect to the Goods offered by the above firm.

Signed:

Name: Yang Juan Hong

Company Tel: 0086-755-26400198;

Fax: 0086-755-26411001

 Office: 14F, Building A, Haide Building, the Intersection of Nanxin Road and Haide Second Road, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China



Shenzhen Optostar Co., Ltd

Data: 10 January 2022

For the kind Attention of the General Manager

REF.: Shenzhen Optostar Co., LTD Representation for Moldtelecom J.S.C.

Dear Sirs,

Hereby, we take the pleasure to confirm that SRL Lanitron having its legal address at 43 Cetatea Alba str. Chisinau Moldova, is the Distributor for all hardware and software products manufactured by Shenzhen Optostar Co., LTD.

Signed:

Name: Yang Juan Hong

Company Tel: 0086-755-26400198;

Fax: 0086-755-26411001

 Office: 14F, Building A, Haide Building, the Intersection of Nanxin Road and Haide Second Road, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China